Financial assets 128,748 161,795 318,967 369,695

Financial liabilities (480,185) (495,854) (480,185) (495,854)

(351,437) (334,059) (161,218) (126,159)

	 Interest rate risk sensitivity analysis

	 Fair value sensitivity analysis for fixed rate instruments

	 The Group does not account for any fixed rate financial assets and financial liabilities at fair value through
profit or loss, and the Group does not designate derivatives as hedging instruments under a fair value hedge
accounting model. Therefore, a change in interest rates at the end of the reporting period would not affect profit
or loss.

Notes to the Financial Statements

DUOPHARMA
BIOTECH BERHAD216 We Are Duopharma Biotech From The Leadership Our Strategic Review

23.	 Financial instruments (continued)

23.6	 Market risk (continued)

23.6.2	 Interest rate risk (continued)

	 Cash flow sensitivity analysis for variable rate instruments

	 A change of 100 basis points (“bp”) in interest rates at the end of the reporting period would have increased/
(decreased) post-tax profit or loss by the amounts shown below. This analysis assumes that all other variables,
in particular foreign currency rates, remain constant.

2024 2023
Profit or (loss) Profit or (loss)

100 bp
increase

100 bp
decrease

100 bp
increase

100 bp
decrease

Group
Floating rate instruments (2,671) 2,671 (2,539) 2,539

Company
Floating rate instruments (1,225) 1,225 (959) 959

23.6.3	 Other price risk

	 Equity price risk arises from the Group’s and the Company’s other investments in equity securities.

	 Risk management objectives, policies and processes for managing the risk

	 Management of the Group monitors the equity investments on an individual basis and all buy and sell decisions
are approved by the Board of Directors of the Company.

23.7	 Fair value information

	 The carrying amounts of cash and bank balances, deposits with licensed banks, short term receivables and payables
and short term borrowings reasonably approximate their fair values due to the relatively short term nature of these